
​                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    
“Excellence in Education” 

 
 
 
 
Date: June 3, 2024 
 
Dear Parent(s) and Guardian(s), 
 
As we reflect on the past school year, it has become clear that student behaviors on our school buses are increasing and 
need immediate attention. This is a serious issue that impacts the safety and overall experience of both students and bus 
drivers. Ensuring a safe and respectful environment on our buses is essential for the well-being of everyone involved. Riding 
the bus is a privilege, and we expect students to adhere to specific behavioral standards to maintain this privilege. 
 
To address ongoing challenges, we are implementing a new three-tiered system for managing student behavior on school 
buses. This system categorizes behaviors into three tiers, with corresponding consequences designed to promote safety and 
respect. Ensuring that our buses are safe for driving is crucial not only for the physical safety of everyone on board but also 
for the mental and emotional well-being of our students. A safe and orderly environment allows bus drivers to focus on the 
road, and students to feel secure during their commute. 
 

Tiered Behavior System 
Tier 1 Behaviors: 

●​ Examples (not limited to): Eating, Trash, Standing, Throwing, Changing Seats, Body part out of the window, Being Loud, Name 
calling (conflict), Bus Stop Safety Violation, Getting off at the wrong stop, Riding on the wrong bus, Profanity (Non-directed), PDA 
(Minor), Turning around in your seat, Insubordination/Disrespectful, Lying. 
Consequences: 

1st Offense: Warning (Talked to by Bus Driver and Principal - Call Home) 
2nd Offense: 1 month off the bus 
3rd Offense: Removed from the bus for the remainder of the school year 

Tier 2 Behaviors: 
●​ Examples (not limited to): Habitual Tier 1 Offenses, Throwing (Major), Inappropriate Electronic Use (Videotaping - Staff/Students 

without consent, games/apps, etc.), PDA (Major), Theft (Minor), Profanity (Directed), Profanity (F word).​
Consequences: 

1st Offense: 1 month off the bus 
2nd Offense: Removed from the bus for the remainder of the school year 

Tier 3 Behaviors: 
●​ Examples (not limited to): Bullying, Harassment, Intimidation, Fighting, Vandalism, Weapons, Alcohol, Illegal Substances, 

Inappropriate Paraphernalia, Theft (Major), Inappropriate Electronic Use (Inappropriate websites/photos/images/videos, etc.).​
Consequences: 

1st Offense: Removed from the bus for the remainder of the school year 
 
These measures aim to create a safe and respectful environment for everyone on our buses.  Our goal is to support our bus 
drivers in maintaining a safe transport environment for all students. We appreciate your cooperation and understanding in 
reinforcing these standards with your children. 
 
If you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact our Transportation Director or the building administrator at 
your child’s school. Remember, our collective efforts contribute to a safer and more respectful community for our students. 
 
Thank you for your continued support. 
 
Respectfully, 
GPS Administrative Team 

  
 

 



 

GLENDIVE PUBLIC SCHOOLS  DISTRICT #1 
BUS ROUTE SCHEDULE FOR 2024 – 2025 SCHOOL YEAR 

 
 

 

BUS 1 - Driver Scott Thomas -- 26 miles-- 72 capacity 

Bus 1  AM Route Bus 1  PM Route 
7:09   *Stop 1     Linden & Pine {HS, WMS, LES stop 1-14}    
7:10   *Stop 2     Linden & Oak  
7:11   *Stop 3     Linden & Fir 
7:12   *Stop 4     Linden & Cedar 
7:14   *Stop 5    Hemlock & Ash 
7:15   *Stop 6    Hemlock & Cedar  
7:16   *Stop 7     Hemlock & Fir  
7:17   *Stop 8     Hemlock & Oak 
7:18   *Stop 9     Hemlock & Pine 
7:19   *Stop 10   Lark & Jefferson School RD 
7:20   *Stop 11   1010 Jefferson School RD  
7:23   *Stop 12   Mobile & O’Neal 
7:24   *Stop 13   711 O’Neal 
7:26   *Stop 14   Park Street 
7:30   *Stop 15   HS {pick up LES & JES students} 
7:31   *Stop 16   212 Gresham  
7:33   *Stop 17   Relf & Meade 
7:36   *Stop 18   WMS {pick up LES & JES students} 
7:38   *Stop 19   311 River Ave. CCM 
7:40   *Stop 20   LES {pick up JES students} 
7:45   *Stop 21   711 O’Neal 
7:49   *Stop 22   Hemlock & Pine 
7:50   *Stop 23   Hemlock & Oak 
7:51   *Stop 24   Hemlock & Fir   
7:52   *Stop 25   Hemlock & Cedar 
7:53   *Stop 26   Hemlock & Ash 
7:54   *Stop 27   Linden & Cedar 
7:55   *Stop 28   Linden & Fir 
7:56   *Stop 29   Linden & Oak​
7:57   *Stop 30    Linden & Pine 
7:58   *Stop 31  JES         

3:10    *Stop 1      JES 
3:17    *Stop 2      Linden & Pine 
3:18    *Stop 3      Linden & Oak 
3:19    *Stop 4      Linden & Fir 
3:20    *Stop 5      Linden & Cedar 
3:21    *Stop 6      Hemlock & Ash 
3:22    *Stop 7      Hemlock & Cedar 
3:23    *Stop 8      Hemlock & Fir 
3:24    *Stop 9      Hemlock & Oak 
3:25    *Stop 10    Hemlock & Pine  
3:29    *Stop 11     711 O”neal 
3:31    *Stop 12    311 River RD {CCM} 
3:33    *Stop 13    WMS drop off 
3:34    *Stop 14    Relf & Meade 
3:35    *Stop 15    212 Gresham 
3:38    *Stop 16    LES 
3:50    *Stop 17     WMS 
3:52    *Stop 18     Relf & Meade 
3:55    *Stop 19     HS 
3:58    *Stop 20     212 Gresham 
4:02    *Stop 21    Park Street 
4:03    *Stop 22    711 O’Neal 
4:04    *Stop 23    Mobile & O”Neal 
4:07    *Stop 24    1010 Jefferson School Rd 
4:08    *Stop 25    Jefferson School RD & Lark 
4:10    *Stop 26    Linden & Pine 
4:11    *Stop 27    Linden & Oak 
4:12    *Stop 28    Linden & Fir 
4:13    *Stop 29    Linden & Cedar 
4:14    *Stop 30    Hemlock & Ash  
4:15    *Stop 31    Hemlock & Cedar 
4:16    *Stop 32    Hemlock & Fir 
4:17    *Stop 33    Hemlock & Oak 
4:18    *Stop 34    Hemlock & Pine          
 
   
 

 



 

 
 

BUS 2 - Driver Carrie Keiser -- 38 miles-- 72 capacity 

Bus 2  AM Route Bus 2  PM Route 

7:00   *Stop 1   236 River Road  
7:01   *Stop 2   219 R.R. Loop 
7:02   *Stop 3   248 R.R. Loop 
7:03   *Stop 4   509 R.R. 
7:04   *Stop 5   718 R.R. 
7:05   *Stop 6   R.R. & Towne 
7:06   *Stop 7  Kutzler Lane & Towne    
7:08   *Stop 8   I-94 Trailer Court   
7:10   *Stop 9   26, 7 Mile Drive 
7:11   *Stop 10  Big Sky Drive   
7:12   *Stop 11  151 Seven Mile Drive  
7:14   *Stop 12  211 Seven Mile Drive 
7:28   *Stop 13  163 Highway 200S 
7:29   *Stop 14   16 Hillside Lane 
7:30   *Stop 15  146 HWY 200S 
7:35   *Stop 16  CDM 
7:37   *Stop 17  CDR {pick up 3rd thru 12 grade} 
7:40   *Stop 18  HS Drop off 
7:42   *Stop 19 WMS Drop off 
7:45   *Stop 20 LES Drop off 
7:49   *Stop 21  CDR  [pick up K thru 2nd] 
7:50   *Stop 22  Kiddie College   {pick up K thru 2nd} 
8:00   *Stop 23 JES drop off      
    
    
   
   

3:10    *Stop 1      JES 
3:20    *Stop 2      CDM 
3:25    *Stop 3      Kiddie College 
3:26    *Stop 4      CDR 
3:30    *Stop 5      LES 
3:45    *Stop 6      WMS  
3:50    *Stop 7      HS 
3:52    *Stop 8      CDR 
3:55    *Stop 9      Kiddie College 
3:56    *Stop 10    CDM  
3:57    *Stop 11    236 River Road 
3:59    *Stop 12    219 R.R. Loop 
4:02    *Stop 13    248 R.R. Loop 
4:04    *Stop 14    509  R.R. 
4:07    *Stop 15    718 R.R 
4:09    *Stop 16    R.R. & Towne 
4:11    *Stop 17    Kutzler Lane 
4:13    *Stop 18    I-94 Trailer Court 
4:14    *Stop 19    26, 7 Mile Drive 
4:16    *Stop 20    101 7 Mile Drive 
4:17    *Stop 21     Big Sky Drive 
4:18    *Stop 22    151 7 Mile Drive 
4:20    *Stop 23    211 7 mile Drive 
4:22    *Stop 24    163 Highway 200S 
4:23    *Stop 25     16 Hillside Lane 
4:24    *Stop 26    146 Highway 200S 

 
 



 

 

BUS 3 - Driver Betty Lou DeKaye -- 82 miles-- 72 capacity 

Bus 3  AM Route Bus 3  PM Route 

7:00   * Stop 1      Cracker Box & 261 
7:04   * Stop 2      1188 RD 261  
7:07   * Stop 3      255 & 261 
7:10   * Stop 4      95 Road 255  
7:12   * Stop 5      255 & 250 
7:15   * Stop 6      248 & 250 
7:17   * Stop 7      248 & 261 
7:19   * Stop 8      694 Road 261 
7:22   * Stop 9      557 RD 261  
7:23   * Stop 10      244 RD 261 
7:24   * Stop 11    421 RD 261 
7:27   * Stop 12     283 RD 261 
7:29   * Stop 13    223 RD 261 
7:32   * Stop 14    top of hill at turn around 
7:33   * Stop 15    81 RD 240 
7:35   * Stop 16    37 RD 240 
7:37   * Stop 17    261 & Michelle Lane 
7:38   * Stop 18    55 Road 261 
7:39   * Stop 19    51 RD 261 
7:40   * Stop 20    41 RD 261 
7:45   * Stop 21    113 N Douglas 
7:46   * Stop 22    Douglas & Power 
7:47   * Stop 23    LES {pick up HS,WMS, JES students} 
7:52   * Stop 24    HS 
7:54   * Stop 25    WMS 
8:00   * Stop 26    JES   
     
 
 

3:10    *Stop 1    JES 
3:20    *Stop 2    113 N Douglas  
3:22    *Stop 3    Valentine & Kendrick 
3:25    *Stop 4    Douglas & Power 
3:27    *Stop 5    LES 
3:42    *Stop 6    Douglas & Power 
3:43    *Stop 7    113 N Douglas 
3:45    *Stop 8     WMS 
3:55    *Stop 9     HS 
4:04    *Stop 10   41 RD 261 
4:05    *Stop 11   51 RD 261 
4:06    *Stop 12   55 RD 261 
4:07    *Stop 13   261 & Michelle Lane 
4:10    *Stop 14   37 RD 240 
4:11    *Stop 15   81 RD 240 
4:12    *Stop 16   Top of hill turn around 
4:16    *Stop 17   223 RD 261 
4:18    *Stop 18   283 Rd 261 
4:22    *Stop 19   421 RD 261 
4:24    *Stop 20   261 & 244 
4:25    *Stop 21   557 RD 261 
4:26    *Stop 22   694 RD 261 
4:28    *Stop 23   248 & 261 
4:30    *Stop 24   248 & 250 
4:32    *Stop 25  255 & 250 
4:33    *Stop 26    95 RD 261 
4:35    *Stop 27   255 & 261 
4:38    *Stop 28   1188 RD 261 
4:40    *Stop 29   Cracker Box  

 



 

 
 

BUS 4 - Driver Kari Deckert-- 40 miles-- 72 capacity 

Bus 4  AM Route Bus 4  PM Route 

7:10​   * Stop 1      141 FAS 335 
7:11     * Stop 2      Cottonwood Grove 3 
7:12     * Stop 3      Cottonwood Grove 2 
7:13     * Stop 4      Cottonwood Grove 1 
7:18     * Stop 5      Taylor & Hughes 
7:19     * Stop 6      Taylor & Whipkey 
7:25     * Stop 7      Pederson & Parkview 
7:28     * Stop 8      Grant & Taylor  
7:31     * Stop 9      Riverview & Sargent [ church ] 
7:32     * Stop 10    Sargent & Raymond 
7:33     * Stop 11    Sargent & Hughes 
7:38     * Stop 12    Glenwood & Divide 
7:39     * Stop 13    121 Maple 
7:40     * Stop 14    Oak & Juniper 
7:41     * Stop 15    Juniper & Divide 
7:44     * Stop 16    700 N. Nowlan {Brennan & Nowlan} 
7:45     * Stop 17    500 N. Nowlan {Borden & Nowlan} 
7:46     * Stop 18   300 N. Nowlan {Benham & Nowlan} 
7:48     * Stop 19    LES 
7:52     * Stop 20    HS 
7:54     * Stop 21    WMS 
8:00     * Stop 22    JES 
 
  
 
 
        
     
    

3:10    *Stop 1     JES 
3:25    *Stop 2     Glenwood & Divide 
3:26    *Stop 3     121 Maple 
3:27    *Stop 4     Oak & Juniper 
3:28    *Stop 5     Juniper & Divide 
3:30    *Stop 6     700 N Nowlan (Brennan & Nowlan) 
3:31    *Stop 7     500 N Nowlan (Borden & Nowlan) 
3:32    *Stop 8     300 N Nowlan (Benham & Nowlan) 
3:34    *Stop 9     LES 
3:40    *Stop 10   Taylor & Hughes    
3:41    *Stop 11   Taylor & Raymond 
3:42    *Stop 12   Taylor & Grant 
3:43    *Stop 13   Sargent & Riverview (church) 
3:44    *Stop 14   Sargent & Raymond 
3:45    *Stop 15   Sargent & Hughes 
3:48    *Stop 16    WMS 
3:55    *Stop 17    HS  
4:00    *Stop 18   Glenwood & Divide 
4:01    *Stop 19   Oak & Juniper 
4:02    *Stop 20   Juniper & Divide 
4:05    *Stop 21   700 N Nowlan  
4:06    *Stop 22   500 N Nowlan  
4:07    *Stop 23   300 N Nowlan 
4:09    *Stop 24   LES 
4:10    *Stop 25   Taylor & Hughes 
4:11    *Stop 26   Taylor & Raymond 
4:12    *Stop 27   Taylor & Grant 
4:13    *Stop 28   Sargent & Riverview 
4:14    *Stop 29   Sargent & Hughes 
4:19    *Stop 30   Cottonwood Grove 1 
4:20    *Stop 31   Cottonwood Grove 2 
4:21    *Stop 32   Cottonwood Grove 3 
4:23    *Stop 33  141 FAS 335 

 



 

 
 

BUS 5 - Driver Ben Briggs -- 64 miles-- 72 capacity 

Bus 5  AM Route Bus 5  PM Route 

7:05    * Stop 1     601 State Street--turn around 
7:09    * Stop 2     577 RD 300   
7:17    * Stop 3     Wyoming & Colorado 
7:19    * Stop 4     Yellowstone River Inn & California 
7:24    * Stop 5     417 Ponderosa 
7:25    * Stop 6     313 Ponderosa 
7:26    * Stop 7     Anderson & Ponderosa 
7:31    * Stop 8     Georgetown & Kensington 
7:32    * Stop 9     306 Georgetown 
7:33​  * Stop 10   228 Georgetown  
7:34    * Stop 11   Georgetown & Bradford Court 
7:35    * Stop 12   Georgetown & Winchester 
7:36    * Stop 13   104 Georgetown 
737     * Stop 14    Little & Sunset 
7:38    * Stop 15    Little & Hillcrest 
7:39    * Stop 16    Little & Glenwood 
7:40    * Stop 17    Little & Lyndale 
7:43    * Stop 18    HS  
7:45    * Stop 19    WMS  
7:50​  * Stop 20    LES  
8:00    * Stop 21    JES  
     
   

3:10    *Stop 1      JES 
3:20    *Stop 2      YRI 
3:22    *Stop 3      Little & Lyndale 
3:23    *Stop 4      Little & Glenwood 
3:24    *Stop 5      Little & Hillcrest 
3:25    *Stop 6      Little & Sunset 
3:26    *Stop 7      Georgetown & Kensington 
3:27    *Stop 8      306 Georgetown 
3:28    *Stop 9      228 Georgetown 
3:29    *Stop 10    Georgetown & Bradford 
3:30    *Stop 11    Georgetown & Winchester 
3:31    *Stop 12    104 Georgetown 
3:35    *Stop 13    LES 
3:45    *Stop 14    WMS 
3:52    *Stop 15    HS 
3:55    *Stop 16    Little & Lyndale 
3:56    *Stop 17    Little & Glenwood 
3:57    *Stop 18    Little & Hillcrest 
3:58    *Stop 19    Georgetown & Kensington 
3:59    *Stop 20    306 Georgetown 
4:00    *Stop 21    228 Georgetown 
4:01    *Stop 22    Georgetown & Bradford 
4:02    *Stop 23    Georgetown & Winchester 
4:04    *Stop 24    104 Georgetown 
4:08    *Stop 25    Anderson & Ponderosa 
4:09    *Stop 26    308 Ponderosa 
4:10    *Stop 27    417 Ponderosa 
4:14    *Stop 28    YRI/California 
4:16    *Stop 29    Colorado & Wyoming 
4:21    *Stop 30    577 RD 300 
4:22    *Stop 31    601 State Street 
   
 
 

 
 



 

 
 and 5448 are sped bus repairs 

BUS 7 - Driver John Unruh  --30 miles-- 72 capacity 

Bus 7  AM Route Bus 7  PM Route 

7:12    * Stop 1   Thrush & Jefferson {pick up 3-12 grades 
stop 1-11} 

7:13    * Stop 2     Wren & Jefferson   
7:15    * Stop 3     Ave. C & 5th         
7:16    * Stop 4     Ave. B & 5th 
7:17    * Stop 5     5th & Highland Park Rd 
7:18    * Stop 6     4th & Highland Park Rd 
7:19    * Stop 7     3rd & Highland Park Rd 
7:20    * Stop 8     2nd & Highland Park Rd         
7:21    * Stop 9     1st & Highland Park Rd 
7:22    * Stop 10   401 HP 
7:23    * Stop 11   Alliance Church 
7:28    * Stop 12   HS Drop off 
7:30    * Stop 13   Clay & Ames Wye [pick up all students] 
7:31    * Stop 14   Clay & Kendrick 
7:32    * Stop 15   Clay & N Meade 
7:33    * Stop 16   Clay & Prospect 
7:34    * Stop 17   Meade & Dilworth 
7:37    * Stop 18   HS drop off        
7:39    * Stop 19   WMS drop off 
7:42    * Stop 20   LES drop off 
7:48    * Stop 21   507 Highland Park Rd {pick up K-2nd 
grade} 
7:50    * Stop 22   1st & HP 
7:51    * Stop 23   2nd & HP 
7:52    * Stop 24   3rd & HP 
7:53    * Stop 25   4th & HP 
7:54    * Stop 26   5th & HP 
7:55    * Stop 27   Ave. C & 5th 
7:56    * Stop 28   Wren & Jefferson 
7:57​  * Stop 29   Thrush & Jefferson​  
8:00​  * Stop 30   JES drop off 
   
   
 

3:10    *Stop 1    JES 
3:15    *Stop 2    Jefferson & Thrush 
3:16    *Stop 3    Jefferson & Wren 
3:17    *Stop 4    5th  & Ave B 
3:18    *Stop 5    5th & Highland Park RD 
3:19    *Stop 6    4th & HP 
3:20    *Stop 7    3rd & HP 
3:21    *Stop 8    2nd & HP 
3:22    *Stop 9    1st & HP 
3:23    *Stop 10   Alliance Church 
3:30    *Stop 11   LES 
3:42    *Stop 12   Clay & Ames Wye 
3:43    *Stop 13   Clay & N Kendrick 
3:44    *Stop 14   Clay & Meade 
3:45    *Stop 15   Clay & Prospect 
3:48    *Stop 16   WMS 
3:55    *Stop 17   HS 
3:58    *Stop 18   Meade & Dilworth 
3:59    *Stop 19   Prospect & Clay 
4:00    *Stop 20   Clay & Meade 
4:01    *Stop 21   Clay & N Kendrick 
4:02    *Stop 22   Clay & Ames Wye 
4:07    *Stop 23   Alliance Church 
4:08    *Stop 24   401 HP 
4:09    *Stop 25   1st & HP 
4:10    *Stop 26   2nd & HP 
4:11    *Stop 27   3rd & HP 
4:12    *Stop 28    4th & HP 
4:13    *Stop 29   5th & HP 
4:14    *Stop 30   5th & Ave B 
4:15    *Stop 31   Jefferson & Wren 
4:16    *Stop 32   Jefferson & Thrush 
4:17    *Stop 33   JES 
  

 
 



 

Bus Expectations 

Tier 1 Tier 2 Tier 3 
●​ Eating 
●​ Trash 
●​ Being Loud 
●​ Name-calling 

(conflict) 
●​ Bus Stop Safety 

Violation 
●​ Getting off at the 

wrong stop 
●​ Riding the wrong 

bus 
●​ Body part of the 

window 

●​ Profanity 
(Non-directed) 

●​ PDA (Minor) 
●​ Turning around in 

your seat 
●​ Insubordination/ 

Disrespectful 
●​ Lying 
●​ Standing 
●​ Walking 
●​ Changing Seats 

●​ Habitual Tier 1 
Offenses 

●​ Throwing (Major) 
●​ Inappropriate 

electronic use 
(Videotaping - 
Staff/Students 
without consent, 
games/apps, etc.) 

●​ PDA (Major) 
●​ Theft (Minor) 
●​ Profanity  

(Directed) 
●​ Profanity (F word) 

●​ Bullying 
●​ Harassment 
●​ Intimidation 
●​ Fighting 
●​ Vandalism 
●​ Weapons 

●​ Alcohol, illegal 
substance 

●​ Inappropriate 
paraphernalia 

●​ Theft (Major) 
●​ Inappropriate 

Electronic Use 
(Inappropriate 
websites/photos/i
mages/videos, 
etc.) 

* Inappropriate bus stop behavior is covered under the above system 
* The severity of some discipline infractions may dictate more serious consequences than what is listed. 

* All consequences are administered at the discretion of the designated administrator. 
 

Bus Progression 

Tier 1 Tier 2 Tier 3 
1st Offense:  Warning* 1st Offense:  1 Month off the bus** 1st Offense:  Removed from Bus 

2nd Offense:  1 Month off the bus 2nd Offense:  Removed from Bus   

3rd Offense Removed from Bus     

* Student will have a conversation with the Bus Driver and Principal - There will also be a call home 
**Possible Conversation for 1st step in K-5 before the student goes on this progression 

 

Bus Interventions 

●​ Bus Training - All Students 
●​ Bus Training - Drivers/Aides (15 hrs annually) 
●​ Bus Driver/Administrator Meeting 
●​ Principals Ride Bus (After School) 
●​ Volunteers 
●​ Additional Staff to Ride Bus 
●​ Assigned Seating 

 

 


	Tiered Behavior System 
	Tier 1 Behaviors: 
	Tier 2 Behaviors: 
	Tier 3 Behaviors: 


